73
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
P1E with rod guidance modules
The P1D series cylinders can be equipped with an external
guiding device to prevent the piston rod from turning. The factory

lengths from 25 to 250 mm. Special stroke lengths up to 500 mm
can also be obtained. Separate guiding device kits can be
supplied on request according to the order key below.
Technical data
Working temperature	 –20 °C to +80 °C
Material specifications, guidance modules
Body	 Anodised aluminium
Guide bars, H style	 Stainless steel for ball bearing
chrome plated for plain bearing
Front plate	 Anodised aluminium
Guide bars, U style	 Stainless steel
Front plate	 Zinc-plated steel
Bearings	 Plain bearings
Linear ball bearings
Order key for separate guidance module
Bore size mm
K	 32
L	 40
M	 50
N	 63
P	 80
Q	 100
P 1  E	 - 4  K  R  H -   0   1  0  0
  Guide module type
H	 H style, ball bearings
J	 H style, plain bearings
K	 U style, plain bearings
Stroke length (mm)
Same as for the cylinder
e.g. 0100 = 100 mm.
Mounting flange Self aligning adaptor
for ISO cylinder piston
rod.
Cylinder mounting
conforms to ISO 6431
and DIN 24335
standard
Lubrication
points.
Anti-rotation achieved by 4
integral bearings. Choice of
linear ball bearings or plain
PTFE coated bearings
Aluminium body provides
3 mounting faces.
Guide bars:
Ball bearing versions
stainless steel.
Plain bearing version
hard chrome plated.
Installation on P1D-L with lock unit
If rotary control is to be retrofitted
to a P1D-L with lock unit, the piston
rod must be extended to provide the
same WH dimensions as for the P1D
base cylinder, as shown in the table
below.
Cyl. dim	 Piston rod extension
on P1D-L with lock unit
mm		  mm
  32		 11
  40		 14
  50		 20
  63		 20
  80		 26
100		  31
Ball bearings are greased for life,
for extra protection external wiper
seals are fitted on each face of
the unit.
Rod Guidance Modules for ISO Cylinders - P1E-4
P1E Rod Guidance Module
KOVAZ.cz
74